## For Immediate Release



## **Media Contacts:**

Starley Ard, MFCEP Public Relations Coordinator 352-620-3290 ext. 221 SArd@VoteMarion.Gov

Wesley Wilcox, CERA
Marion County Supervisor of Elections
352-620-3290
WWilcox@VoteMarion.Gov

## Marion County Supervisor of Elections Announces 2024 FSE College Scholarship Opportunity

**Marion County, FL. December 14** -The Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE) Association is proud to offer three \$1,200 scholarships to college students across the state, aimed at supporting our next generation of leaders. Marion County Supervisor of Elections Wesley Wilcox encourages all eligible students to apply for this scholarship opportunity.

Applicants must meet the following criteria:

- Be a registered Florida voter and live in the state for at least the preceding two vears.
- Be at least a junior in college, majoring in Political Science, Public Administration, Business Administration, or Journalism/Mass Communication.
- Be enrolled or accepted as a full-time student in a senior college or university in Florida and have at least a "C" average or above for the previous year.

Applications are available online at <a href="www.VoteMarion.Gov/Scholarship">www.VoteMarion.Gov/Scholarship</a> or in person at the Marion County Election Center, 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala. Applications are due by March 8, 2024 and can be submitted in person, by mail, or email to <a href="https://outreach@VoteMarion.Gov">outreach@VoteMarion.Gov</a>.

Applicants should submit their applications to the county elections office where they are registered to vote. The FSE Scholarship Committee will consider one finalist from each county.

###

The Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE) is a professional membership organization representing the Supervisors of Elections of Florida's 67 counties. Their goal is to support fair, honest and accurate elections in the state of Florida.

Connect with us!







Marion County Supervisor of Elections | 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala, FL 34470

<u>Unsubscribe outreach@votemarion.gov</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent byoutreach@votemarion.govpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!